
Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away School Coach Phone Email

Vanier Lake Trail Lake Trail ADSS Lake Trail (12:30 Start) Ucluelet Vanier Phoenix Brooks Lake Trail Lake Trail Paul Janssen  250-334-3168  Paul.janssen@sd71.bc.ca 

Southgate Brooks Highland Vanier Cumberland Ucluelet Isfeld Lake Trail Vanier Southgate Mark Isfeld  Kristjan Joubert  778-676-9529  Kristjan.joubert@sd71.bc.ca  

ADSS Cumberland Phoenix Brooks Phoenix Highland Southgate Highland Isfeld Phoenix ADSS  Steve Sperger  250-257-0724  ssperger@sd70.bc.ca 

Highland Isfeld Cumberland Southgate Isfeld Vanier Cumberland Brooks ADSS Highland Vanier  Matthew Thompson  778-513-0994  Matthew.Thompson@sd71.bc.ca 

BYE:Phoenix BYE: Isfeld Brooks ADSS BYE: ADSS BYE: Cumberland Cumberland  Chris Moon  chris@moonsrecords.com 

BYE: Southgate Brooks  Manu Liefsoens  604-223-4606  Manu.liefsoens@gmail.com 

Ucluelet Chris Sylvester  250-726-7796  csylvester@sd70.bc.ca 

YE Tournament Feb 20 Highland  Phillip Dawes  250-588-6622  phillipmdawes@gmail.com 

Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away HOST ADSS Phoenix  Dylan Grier  250-661-4462  Dylan.Grier@sd72.bc.ca 

Highland Cumberland Southgate Phoenix Vanier Brooks Lake Trail Highland Southgate  Alex Barrett  250 –201- 5478 Alex.Barrett@sd72.bc.ca 

Lake Trail Phoenix Highland Brooks Phoenix ADSS Brooks Isfeld

ADSS Vanier Isfeld ADSS Isfeld Cumberland Phoenix Cumberland

Isfeld Southgate Cumberland Vanier Southgate Lake Trail ADSS Southgate

BYE: Brooks BYE: Lake Trail BYE: Highland BYE: Vanier

Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away School Coach Phone Email

Lake Trail Vanier ADSS Lake Trail Cumberland (12:30 Start) Ucluelet LEAGUE BYE Lake Trail Brooks Lake Trail Victoria Elliott  250-334-3168  Victoria.elliot@sd71.bc.ca 

Brooks Southgate Vanier Highland Lake Trail Ucluelet Southgat Vanier Mark Isfeld  Becky Sulek  250-465-1643  Becky.Sulek@sd71.bc.ca 

Cumberland ADSS Brooks Isfeld Highland Southgate Cumberland Isfeld Sarah Walsh  250-702-6960  sarahfrishy73@gmail.com 

Isfeld Highland Southgate Cumberland Vanier Isfeld Highland ADSS ADSS  Dennis Bill  250-720-6322  dbill@sd70.bc.ca 

ADSS Brooks Southgate  Kelsey Creviston   250 202 2343  Kelsey.creviston@sd72.bc.ca  

Vanier  Grant Ashlee  250-218-8595  grantashlee1@gmail.com 

YE Tournament Feb 20 Cumberland  Michael Howe  michaeldanielhowe@gmail.com 

Home Away Home Away Home Away Home Away HOST TBD Brooks   Trish Hollingsworth  604-334-0575  Trish.hollingsworth@sd47.bc.ca 

Cumberland Highland Lake Trail Southgate Brooks Vanier Vanier ADSS Ucluelet   Sarah Hagar  250-726-7796  shagar@sd70.bc.ca 

Southgate Isfeld Brooks Highland ADSS Southgate Isfeld Lake Trail Highland  Bob Watson 604-845-9947  rbwatson@shaw.ca

BYE: ADSS, Vanier ADSS Isfeld Lake Trail Highland Cumberland Brooks Kelly Watson  Kelly.watson@sd71.bc.ca 

BYE: Lake Trail, Brooks Vanier Cumberland BYE: Isfeld, Cumberland BYE: Southgate, Highland

RULES

-Start times 3:30 pm

-Senior students or adult refs

-No full court press if leading by 20

-No zone D

-Teams on BYE may schedule games but will not count towards standings

-Standings will be used to seed the end of year tournament

-Teams looking to host play dates please contact other coaches directly

-If a scheduling issue arises it is the teams playing responsibility to rectify it
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